Data sheet
ELIMINATOR® Hermetic burn-out filter drier
Type DAS
© Danfoss | DCS (az) | 2016.04 DKRCC.PD.EH0.B4.22 | 520H10979 | 1
ELIMINATOR® Hermetic burn-out filter driers
type DAS are used in the suction line to clean up
refrigeration and air conditioning systems after a
compressor motor burn-out.

© Danfoss | DCS (az) | 2016.04 DKRCC.PD.EH0.B4.22 | 520H10979 | 4
Identification
Type codes
Type Codes Description
Filter drier D Drier
Solid core A Burn-out, 70% activated alumina / 30% Molecular Sieves
Application S Suction line
Size (volume)
08 8 in3
16 16 in3
30 30 in3
41 41 in3
60 60 in3
Connection (filter connection
in 1/8 of an inch increments)
3 3⁄8  in. / 10 mm
4 1⁄2  in. / 12 mm
5 5⁄8 in. / 16 mm
6 3⁄4  in. / 18 (19) mm
7 7⁄8  in. / 22 mm
9 11⁄8 in. / 28 mm
Connection type
(blank) Flare connection
s Solder connection (pure copper)
Access valves
Inlet: Outlet:
(blank) No access valves No access valves
V Schrader valve No access valves
VV Schrader valve Schrader valve
Example for type codes
D A S 08 3 s vv
Fi
lt